

## Proclamation

- WHEREAS: MINNESOTANS ARE AVID PARTICIPANTS AND SPECTATORS IN ALL KINDS OF WINTER SPORTS; AND
- WHEREAS: HOCKEY IS A FAVORITE MINNESOTA ACTIVITY AND IS ENJOYED YEAR ROUND BY PEOPLE OF ALL AGES; AND
- ⊀HEREAS: COLLEGE HOCKEY PLAYS AN IMPORTANT ROLE IN THE LIFE AND VITALITY OF MINNESOTA, REQUIRING TREMENDOUS SKILL AND AGILITY, AND PROVIDING SPIRITED COMPETITION FOR SPECTATORS AND PARTICIPANTS ALIKE; AND
- WHEREAS: MINNESOTA WILL BE A CENTER OF COLLEGE HOCKEY ACTIVITY IN MARCH, 1982, WHEN SEVERAL MAJOR COLLEGE HOCKEY EVENTS WILL TAKE PLACE IN OUR STATE: AND
- MHEREAS: THE EAST-WEST COLLEGIATE ALL-STAR HOCKEY GAME WILL BE HELD AT THE MET SPORTS CENTER IN BLOOMINGTON ON MARCH 29; AND
- HEREAS: THE ALL-AMERICAN HOCKEY LUNCHEON SPONSORED BY THE BLOOMINGTON CHAMBER OF COMMERCE WILL BE HELD AT THE DECATHLON ATHLETIC CLUB ALSO ON MARCH 29; AND
- WHEREAS: THE SECOND ANNUAL HOBEY BAKER MEMORIAL AWARD WILL BE PRESENTED TO 1982's OUTSTANDING COLLEGIATE HOCKEY PLAYER ON MARCH 31 AT THE DECATHLON ATHLETIC CLUB; AND
- WHEREAS: Minnesotans are pleased to host this tremendous month of hockey ACTION:
- 10W. THEREFORE. I. ALBERT H. QUIE. GOVERNOR OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA. DO HEREBY PROCLAIM THE MONTH OF MARCH, 1982 TO BE

## COLLEGE HOCKEY MONTH

IN MINNESOTA, AND HAVE ASKED LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR LOU WANGBERG TO PREPARE THIS PROCLAMATION FOR MY SIGNATURE AND DISSEMINATE THE SAME,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF. WE HAVE HEREUNTO SET OUR HANDS AND CAUSED THE GREAT SEAL of the State of Minnesota to be affixed this seventeenth day of February in THE YEAR OF OUR LORD ONE THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED AND EIGHTY-TWO. AND OF THE STATE THE ONE HUNDRED TWENTY-THISTATE OF MINNESOTA

> FEB 16 1982 Secretary of State an andirem More

133820